11

1.2

1.2.1

(Standard use)

(ot melt)

(Direct Time Study)t
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1
2. Fixing
3. 1 . Cover
Trial & Error
(Flow Process)il
4
1.2.2
2
19
4
1
2
3
(Hot Melt)
4
1 0.0329 0.0225
2 0.0262 0.0195
3 0.0157 0.0108
(Hot melt) 0.0225 0.0172 Kg.
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(Ky )

Hot Melt (Kg)
(kg )

Hot Melt (Kg )
(ko)
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0014 00139 00122
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231
0.0243

4800
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29000
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0.0063  0.0063
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25000
392
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451
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00111
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8000
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0014 0.

3
3500 3767
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0.0086 0.0088
A 28
0.006 0.0061
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3

21000
404

0.0149
582

0.0215
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0.0113
487

0.018

446
0.0147
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501
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3

7600
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23.3%
31.3%
31.7%

16.2%

«

25.3%
25%
24.6%

22.2%

35.9%
29.1%
41.5%

26.5%
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4 }
1 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 a*
5000 5500 5000 4500 5000 3000 3500 3500 3333
1 641 698 645 620 650 310 352 33 3%
(1) 01282 01269 0129 01378 01302 01003 01006 01009 1005  228%
2'( 183 25 183 159 % & 0 9 93
70 (1) 00366 00391 00366 00393 0037 0027 00257 00257 00279  246%
3 w15 45 134 U6 58 67 68 64
(1) 00294 0029 0029 00298 00292 00193 00192 00194 0192  342%
Hot Melt (Kg) 15 140 14 115 % 49 5 6 56
Ky ) 0025 00255 00248 0025 00252 00163 00169 00174 00169  '329%:
74 70
2.
3. Jig  Fixing 1
Lig  Fixing Plate 1 Mark Mold
3
Flow Process Chart 15 7.6
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FLOW PROCESS CHART

Chart No. 1 Sheet No.

Subject Chart : INNER BOX 2Q

Activity

Method : Proposed #1

Location : Inner box Sub-assembly

Charted By: K.Mangkom

Approved By : Date :
Description

FIXING
FIXING Thermo Box
Thermo Box
SW.COVER  COVER
PE Suction
Hot Melt

1.5

MAN / MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT
4 Summary
Activity Present  Proposed

Operation CJ
Transport  t=v

Delay D
Inspection cm
Storage  V

Distance (m)
Time(Man-Hour)
Cost : labor
Material

DIS  Time SYMBOL

() @m0 oV

6l

Saving

Remark
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FLOW PROCESS CHART MAN / MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT

Chart  No. Sheet No. 2 of 4 Summary

Subject Chart : INNER BOX 5Q Activity Present  Proposed  Saving
Operation O
Transport

Activity Delay D
Inspection cm
Storage  V

Method : Proposed #1 Distance (m)

Location : Inner box Sub-assembly Time(Man-Hour)

Charted By: K.Mangkom Cost : labor

Approved By : Date Material

Description DIS  Time SYMBOL Remark

m mn) D - V
«
Fixing PLTW 3
' 2 Drain Tube
Fixing Thermo Box
Thermo Box
.Cover
PE Suction
Hot Melt N

75 ()
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FLOW PROCESS CHART MAN / MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT

Chart No. 1 Sheet No. 3 of 4 Summary

Subject Chart : INNER BOX 6Q Activity Present ~ Proposed  Saving
Operation
Transport v

Activity Delay D
Inspection to
Storage  V

Method : Proposed #1 Distance (m)

Location : Inner box Sub-assembly Time(Man-Hour)

Charted By: K.Mangkom Cost : labor

Approved By : Date : Material

Description DIS  Time SYMBOL Remark

() mn) D - V

«
FixngPL 3
? Drain Tube
Fixing Thermo Box
Thermo Box
.Cover
PE Suction
Hot Melt

75 ()



FLOW PROCESS CHART
Chart No. 1 Sheet No. 4 of
Subject Chart : INNER BOX 7Q

Activity

.Method : Proposed #1

Location : Inner box Sub-assembly
Charted By : K.Mangkom
Approved By: Date .

Description

C 1 |
SEAL 3

FIXING PL 2

FIXING PL - 4

. COVER
INS ]
SUCTION INS
HOT MELT

PAPER TAPE

1.5 ?

MAN / MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT

4 Summary
Activity Present  Proposed

Operation

Transport CV>

Delay D

[nspection CD

Storage

Distance (m)
Time(Man-Hour)
Cost : labor
Material

Time

(min) 0

DIS

()

SYSBOL

D [

Vv
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Saving

Remark



Fixing

Fixing Thermo box

. Cover

PE  Suction

Hot Melt

Fixing

Fixing

Fixing

Fixing

Thermo

PE
Suction
PE

ot Melt

(Observed
Time)(sec)
4.97
4.26
4.28

4.29
3.06
2.13

4.22
3.23
2.21

431
321
3.23
3.22

418
3.09

12.36
10.14
412

32
42
4.15

(Rating )

1.10
1.05
0.94

114
11
0.98

121
1.07
1.15

1.05
1.19
1.04
0.92

1.04
12

118
114
113

11
Il
11

(Basic time)
(sec)
547
4.47
4.02

4.89
3.37
2.09

511
3.46
261

4.53
3.82
3.36
2.96

4.35
3.12

14.58
11.56
4.66

3.95
3.82
4.57

(allowance)

2Q

%
pAl
pal
pal

22
22
22

24
24
24

22
22
22
22

24
24

23
23
23

24
24
24
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(STD.Time )
(sec)
6.62
5.68
4.86
17.16
5.97
411
2.55
12.63
6.34
4.29
324
13.87
553
4,66
41
361
179
5.39
3.87
9.26
17.93
14.22
5713
37.88
4.44
474
5.67
14.85
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(Obsen/ed  (Rating) ~ (Basictime) (allowance)  (STD.Time)

Time) (sec) (sec) % (sec)

Fixing - 452 0.96 4.34 23 5.34
41 0.96 3.93 23 4.84

3. 0.96 2.96 23 3.65

Fixing 3.5 0.96 3.36 23 4.13

17.96

Drain - Fixing 5.31 0.98 5.2 23 6.39

7.39 0.98 7.24 23 8.91

Drain 4.50 0.98 4.41 23 5.42

5.23 0.98 5.13 23 6.31

27.03

Fixing Thermo box - Fixing 4.18 1.0 4.18 23 5.14
5.24 ].0 5.24 23 6.44

Fixing 4.25 1.0 4.25 23 5.23

16.81

3.34 101 3.37 22 4.11

Thermo - 5.7 1.01 5.76 22 7.02
1.79 1.01 71.87 22 9.6

20.73

. Cover - 2 . 8.34 1.09 9.09 22 11.09
9.11 1.09 10.58 22 12,91

24

PE  Suction - PE 4.46 112 5.00 22 6.1
« , Suction 4.91 112 5.5 22 6.71

PE 9.41 1.12 10.54 22 12.9

25.71

Hot Melt - ' 3.2 11 3.55 24 444
hot Melt 42 91 3.82 24 4.74

4.15 ].1 457 24 5.67

14.85

1.1 5Q



Fixing

J Drain

Fixing Thermo box

Thermo

. Cover

PE  Suction

Hot Melt

Fixing

2 Drain

Fixing

Fixing

Suction
PE

hot Melt
!

18

Fixing

PE

(Observed
Time)(sec)
4.52
41
31
35

531
139
4.50
5.23

418
5.24
4.25

3.34
57
119

8.34
91

4.46
491
941

3.2
42
4.15

(Rating )

0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96

0.98
0.98
0.98
0.98

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.01
1.01
1.01

1.09
1.09

112
112
112

11
Il
11

(Basic time)
(sec)
4.34
393
2.96
3.36

5.2
1.24
441
5.13

418
5.24
4.25

3.37
5.76
1.87

9.09
10.58

5.00
55
10.54

3.55
3.82
457

(allowance)

6Q

%
23
23
23
23

23
23
23
23

23
23
23

22
22
22

22
22

22
22
22

24
24
24
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4
(STD.Time)
(sec)
5.34
4.84
3.65
4.13
17.96
6.39
8.91
5.42
6.31
21.03
5.14
6.44
5.23
16.81
411
1.02
9.6
20.73
11.09
1291
24
6.1
6.7
129
25.71
4.44
474
5.67
14.85



Seal

Fixing PI.

. Cover

PE  Suction

Hot Melt

Line
Seal
Seal
Seal
Fixing (1)
Fixing(1)
Fixing 2)
Fixing(2)
Fixing (3)
Fixing(3)
Thermo
11
2
PE
Suction
PE
.hot Melt
7.9

(Observed
Time)(sec)
6.18
5.09
6.18
5.24

1.23
2.34
7.18
2.09
1.14
2.13

5.07
3.12
3.14
313

417
3.09

103
12.28
6.36

311
4.14

513

(Rating )

1.29
11
11

1.04

11
11
1.02
1.04
117
111

1.04

1.03
11

1.09
12

1.16
1.08
0.97

1.03
11
0.89

[

(Basic time)
(sec)
7.97
5.65
6.8
5.45

7.95
2.57
1.32
2.17
8.35
2.36

5.27
3.12
3.23
3.44

4.55
3.74

11.95
13.26
6.17

32
455
4.57

(allowance)

Q

22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22

23
23

23
23
23
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(STD.Time )
(sec)
9.96
7.06
85
6.81
32.33
9.7
314
8.93
2.65
10.19
2.88
37.49
6.43
381
3.94
42
18.38
5.6
4.6
102
147
16.31
759
38.6
3.94
5.6
5.62
15.16



69

Maytag Westing House

Peter Steele

4
1 0.0329 0.0225
2 0.0262 0.0195
3 0.0157 0.0108
(Hot melt) 0.0225 0.0172 Kg.
3000 2500
1.2 800,000
960,000
3
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